
TIMETABLE GCSE SUMMER 2025 

 

Date Subject & Paper 
Awarding 

Body 
Time Duration 

Friday 02 May BTEC Tech Award Travel & Tourism Edexcel PM 2hrs 

Wednesday 07 May BTEC Tech Award Business Enterprise Edexcel AM 2hrs 

Monday 12 May English Literature Paper 1 AQA AM 1hr 45m 

Monday 12 May  Computer Science Paper 1A, B or C AQA PM 2hrs 

Tuesday 13 May Combined Science: Trilogy – Biology Paper One F & H AQA PM 1hr 15m 

Wednesday 14 May Geography B: Paper One – Global Geographical Issues Edexcel AM 1hr 30m 

Wednesday 14 May Contemporary Issues in Sport OCR PM 1hr 15m 

Thursday 15 May Mathematics Paper One (non-calculator) F & H Edexcel AM 1hr 30m 

Friday 16 May  History Paper One: Thematic Study Edexcel AM 1hr 20m 

Monday 19 May Combined Science: Trilogy – Chemistry Paper One F & H AQA AM 1hr 15m 

Tuesday 20 May English Literature Paper Two AQA AM 2hr 15m 

Tuesday 20 May Computer Science Paper 2 AQA PM 1hr 45m 

Thursday 22 May Combined Science: Trilogy – Physics Paper One F & H AQA AM 1hr 15m 

Friday 23 May  English Language Paper One AQA AM 1hr 45m 

Monday 02 June Statistics Paper 1 Edexcel AM 1hr 30m 

Wednesday 04 June Mathematics Paper Two (Calculator) F & H Edexcel AM 1hr 30m 

Wednesday 04 June Health & Social Care: Essential Values in Care OCR PM 1hr 15m 

Thursday 05 June History Paper Two: British Study & Period Study Edexcel AM 1hr 50m 

Friday 06 June English Language Paper Two AQA AM 1hr 45m 

Friday 06 June Geography B: Paper Two – UK Geographical Issues Edexcel PM 1hr 30m 

Monday 9 June Combined Science: Trilogy – Biology Paper Two F & H AQA AM 1hr 15m 

Tuesday 10 June Spanish Listening F & H AQA AM 35m & 45m 

Tuesday 10 June Spanish Reading F & H AQA AM 45m & 1hr 

Tuesday 10 June History Paper Three: Modern Depth Study Edexcel PM 1hr 30m 

Wednesday 11 June Mathematics Paper Three (Calculator) F & H Edexcel AM 1hr 30m 

Wednesday 11 June Contingency PM    



Thursday 12 June 
Geography B Paper Three: People & Environmental 

Issues 
Edexcel AM 1hr 30m 

Thursday 12 June Hospitality & Catering WJEC PM 1hr 20m 

Friday 13 June Combined Science: Trilogy – Chemistry Paper Two F & H AQA AM 1hr 15m 

Friday 13 June Statistics Paper 2 AQA PM 1hr 45m 

Monday 16 June Combined Science: Trilogy – Physics Paper Two F & H AQA AM 1hr 15m 

Monday 16 June Music Component Three WJEC PM 1hr 15m 

Tuesday 17 June  Spanish Writing F & H AQA AM 1hr & 1hr 15m 

Wednesday 25 June Contingency All Day    

 

Clashes: N/A 

EXAMS CONTINGENCY DAYS (ALL BOARDS) CONFIRMED AS: 

 

WEDNESDAY 11 JUNE (PM ONLY) 

& 

WEDNESDAY 25 JUNE (FULL DAY)  


